1/7                                                                                                                                            Reference: 600-P-000118 –E-01
                                                                                                                                                                                      D-DM18
1    Description
1.1  Short description
The D-DM18 is a directional control valve in a Monoblack
design with up to 4 spool. The valve can be use for
various
applications in agriculture and construction business in

Spool position corresponds
to hand lever position
T
P
RV
P
T
6.1   Spring for relief valve
6.2  Spool positioners
Spool Position Stroke TYPE
Code
Order CODE
Item number
3 1 0 2 mm
    5 08 D-POS.08 DS15-DM18-DS130 600115100428
    5 10 D-POS.10 DS15-DM18-DS130 600115100679
    5 17 D-POS.17 DS15-DM18-DS130 600115100161
    5 20 D-POS.20 DS15-DM18-DS130 600115100050
    5 25 D-POS.25 DS15-DM18-DS130 600115100578
    5 29 D-POS.29 DS15-DM18-DS130 600115100051
    4-5-5 136 D-POS.136 DS15-DM18-DS130 600115100053
Initial hand lever positioner  -               Hand lever in detent position   -       Spring return position of hand lever
Pressure set range bar  Std. setting Bar  Order code Spring color Item number
30 - 95 60 06 Yellow 600114300026
96 - 210 (Standard) 150 15 600114300038 Green